



S.C.C. No.176/2024
Shivshambho Credit Society Vs. Urmila
MHPU130002112024

ORDER BELOW EXH. 7

This application is filed by complainant for issuing warrant against accused. This application is dated 07/08/2024. However, Mr. Shinde counsel for complainant argued that summons may be re-issued as police have not filed report about service of summons on the accused in this file. Hence, re-issue summons to accused.

Date :- 26/08/2024

(Md. Taher Bilal)
Judicial Magistrate F.C., Saswad.